
County Lead Grantee Name Primary Contact Name Primary Contact Email Primary Contact Phone

Adams Adams County Integrated Health Care Services Vicki Guse vickig@co.adams.wa.us 509-488-4074

Asotin Asotin County Public Health District Shannon Jones SJones@AC-HD.org 509-552-4124

Benton/Franklin Benton County Department of Human Services* Mari Clark mari.clark@co.benton.wa.us 509-737-3902

Chelan/Douglas Chelan County Blake Baldwin blake.baldwin@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6893

Clallam Clallam County Health and Human Services Andy Brastad abrastad@co.clallam.wa.us 360-417-2329

Columbia Columbia County Public Health Jan Strohbehn Jan_strohbehn@co.columbia.wa.us 509-382-4676

Cowlitz Cowlitz County Health and Human Services Gena James jamesg@co.cowlitz.wa.us 360-414-5599 x 6454

Ferry Ferry County Steve Bonner emdirector@co.ferry.wa.us 509-775-5225 x1112

Garfield Garfield County Public Health Jan Strohbehn Jan_strohbehn@co.columbia.wa.us 509-382-4676

Grant Grant County Brittany Rang brang@grantcountywa.gov 509-754-2011 x 2937

Grays Harbor Grays Harbor Public Health and Social Services Curtis Steinhauer csteinhauer@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 360-500-4064

Island Island County Human Services Joanne Pelant  J.Pelant@islandcountywa.gov 360-678-7962

Jefferson Olympic Community Action Programs Kathy Morgan kmorgan@olycap.org 360-385-2571

King King County Department of Community Human Services Kate Spletz kate.speltz@kingcounty.gov 206-263-9084

Kitsap Kitsap County Kirsten Jewell kjewell@co.kitsap.wa.us 360-337-7286

Kittitas Hopesource Susan Grindle skgrindle@hopesource.us 509-925-1448

Klickitat Klickitat County Health Department Susan Gregson sisang@klickitatcounty.org 509-773-4616

Lewis Lewis County Public Health and Social Services Meja Handlen meja.handlen@lewiscountywa.gov 360-740-1234

Mason Mason County Community Services, Public Health Todd Parker tparker@co.mason.wa.us 360-427-9670 x 293

Okanogan Okanogan County Community Action Council Lael Duncan laeld@occac.com 509-422-4041 x 26

Pacific Pacific County Public Health & Human Services Department Jamie Graves-Haslam jhaslam@co.pacific.wa.us 360-875-9343 x 2642

Pend Oreille Family Crisis Network Cody Francis cody@pofcn.org 509-447-2274

Pierce Pierce County Human Services Jeff Rodgers jeff.rodgers@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-6908

San Juan San Juan County Health & Community Services Mark Tompkins markt@sanjuanco.com 360-370-7517

Skagit Skagit County Sarah Hinman sarahh@co.skagit.wa.us 360-416-1507

Skamania Washington Gorge Action Programs/Housing Lori Call lori@wgap.ws 509-493-2662

Snohomish Snohomish County Human Sevices Department Debbi Trosvig debbi.trosvig@co.snohomish.wa.us 425-388-7116

Spokane County City of Spokane Community, Housing, and Human Services Matt Davis mrdavis@spokanecity.org 509-625-6815

Stevens/Lincoln Rural Resources Community Action Cruze Thompson cthompson@ruralresources.org 509-685-6056

Thurston Thurston County Public Health and Social Servicess Tom Webster webstet@co.thurston.wa.us 360-867-2531

Wahkiakum Wahkiakum County Health and Human Services Julie Johnston johnstonj@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 360-795-3630 x 260
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Walla Walla Walla Walla County Department of Community Health Greg Tompkins wwcocommissioners@co.walla-walla.wa.us509-524-2505

Whatcom Whatcom County Health Department Barbara Johnson-Vinna bjjohnso@co.whatcom.wa.us 360-778-6046

Whitman Whitman Community Action Center Jeff Tietjen jefft@cacwhitman.org 509-334-9147

Yakima Yakima County Financial Services Esther Magasis esther.magasis@co.yakima.wa.us 509-424-4695
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